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TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Texas Academic Performance Report Total Students: 687 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 2017-18 Campus STAAR Performance Grade Span: EE - 05 
Campus Number: 101910115 School Type: Elementary 

Two or 
African American Pacific More Special Econ EL 

State District Campus American Hispanic White Indian Asian Islander Races Ed Disadv (Current) 

STAARPerformance Rates by Tested Grade, Subject, and Performance Levels^ 

Grade 3 Reading 
At Approaches Grade Level or Above 2018 

2017 
77% 
73% 

75% 
71% 

73% 
76% 

* 
73% 

80% 
74% 

* 
* 

-
-

* 
* 

-
-

* 
* 

* 
* 

62% 
73% 

* 
* 

At Meets Grade Level or Above 2018 43% 37% 39% * 54% * - * - * * 31% * 
2017 45% 38% 37% 37% 31% * - * - * * 36% * 

At Masters Grade Level 2018 25% 17% 23% * 29% * - * - * * 17% * 
2017 29% 21% 16% 17% 14% * - * - * * 17% * 

Grade 3 Mathematics 
At Approaches Grade Level or Above 2018 

2017 
78% 
77% 

79% 
79% 

84% 
73% 

76% 
68% 

93% 
74% 

* 
* 

-
-

* 
* 

-
-

* 
* 

* 
* 

78% 
73% 

82% 
81% 

At Meets Grade Level or Above 2018 47% 46% 55% 46% 63% * - * - * * 45% 50% 
2017 49% 48% 49% 44% 48% * - * - * * 42% 58% 

At Masters Grade Level 2018 23% 20% 19% 16% 20% * - * - * * 21% 27% 
2017 26% 24% 21% 20% 24% * - * - * * 20% 23% 

Grade 4 Reading 
At Approaches Grade Level or Above 2018 

2017 
73% 
70% 

67% 
68% 

70% 
62% 

62% 
49% 

* 
* 

* 
* 

-
-

* 
* 

-
-

* 
* 

* 
* 

69% 
58% 

* 
* 

At Meets Grade Level or Above 2018 46% 35% 34% 24% * * - * - * * 34% * 
2017 44% 34% 31% 32% * * - * - * * 32% * 

At Masters Grade Level 2018 24% 16% 10% 14% * * - * - * * 11% * 
2017 24% 15% 16% 17% * * - * - * * 18% * 

Grade 4 Mathematics 
At Approaches Grade Level or Above 





TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 
Campus Number: 101910115 

Texas Academic Performance Report 
2017-18 Campus Progress 

Total Students: 687 

Grade Span: EE - 05 
School Type: Elementary 

State District Campus 
African 

American Hispanic White 
American 

Indian Asian 
Pacific 

Islander 

Two or 
More 

Races 
Special 

Ed 
Econ 

Disadv 

EL 
(Current 

& 
Monitored) 

School Progress Domain - Academic Growth Score by Grade and Subject 

Grade 4 ELA/Reading
Grade 4 Mathematics 

2018 
2018 

63 
65 

58 
67 

58 
76 

51 
70 

67 
80 

* 
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-
-

* 
71 

-
-

* 
* 

* 
46 

59 
78 

67 
66 

Grade 5 ELA/Reading
Grade 5 Mathematics 

2018 
2018 
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81 
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84 

80 
84 

79 
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88 
85 
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-
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* 
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86 

79 
80 

88 
88 

All Grades Both Subjects
All Grades ELA/Reading
All Grades Mathematics 

2018 
2018 
2018 
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70 
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Texas Education Agency | Academics | Performance Reporting Page 5 December 2018 



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Texas Academic Performance Report Total Students: 687 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 2017-18 Campus Prior Year and Student Success Initiative Grade Span: EE - 05 
Campus Number: 101910115 School Type: Elementary 

Two or 
African American Pacific More Special Econ EL 

State District Campus American Hispanic White Indian Asian Islander Races Ed Disadv (Current) 



TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Texas Academic Performance Report Total Students: 687 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 2017-18 Campus STAAR Performance Grade Span: EE - 05 
Campus Number: 101910115 Bilingual Education/English as a Second Language (Current EL Students) 

Bilingual 





TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Texas Academic Performance Report Total Students: 687 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 2017-18 Campus STAAR Participation Grade Span: EE - 05 
Campus Number: 101910115 







TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 
Campus Number: 101910115 

Texas Academic Performance Report 
2017-18 Campus Graduation Profile 

Total Students: 687 

Grade Span: EE - 05 
School Type: Elementary 

GraduatesÄ(2016-17 Annual Graduates) 
Total Graduates 

By Ethnicity: 
African American 
Hispanic
White 
American Indian 
Asian 
Pacific Islander 
Two or More Races 

Campus 
Count 

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Campus 
Percent 

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

District 
Count 

1,607 

290 
1,210 

74 
8 

17 
2 
6 

State 
Count 

334,424 

42,132 
164,446 
105,748 

1,254 
14,036 

525 
6,283 

By Graduation Type: 
Minimum H.S. Program
Recommended H.S. Program/Distinguished Achievement Program
Foundation H.S. Program (No Endorsement)
Foundation H.S. Program (Endorsement)
Foundation H.S. Program (DLA) 

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

222 
1,265 

91 
20 

9 

37,072 
252,091 

16,650 
3,212 

25,399 

Special Education Graduates
Economically Disadvantaged Graduates
LEP Graduates 
At-Risk Graduates 

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

125 
1,154 

189 
896 

25,105 
159,476 

17,579 
132,112 
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TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Texas Academic Performance Report Total Students: 687 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 2017-18 Campus CCMR-related Indicators Grade Span: EE - 05 
Campus Number: 101910115 School Type: Elementary 

State C74s





TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Texas Academic Performance Report Total Students: 687 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 2017-18 Campus Other Postsecondary Indicators Grade Span: EE - 05 
Campus Number: 101910115 School Type: Elementary 

State District 
AdvancedÄDual-Credit CourseÄCompletion (Grades 9-12)

Any Subject 
2016-17 37.1% 42.9% 
2015-16 35.9% 40.4% 

English Language Arts 
2016-17 16.8% 20.2% 
2015-16 16.2% 17.5% 

Mathematics 
2016-17 19.5% 21.7% 
2015-16 19.3% 22.5% 

Science 
2016-17 5.7% 3.3% 
2015-16 5.1% 3.7% 

Social Studies 
2016-17 21.8% 24.0% 
2015-16 20.8% 18.7% 
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TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 
Campus Number: 101910115 

Texas Academic Performance Report 
2017-18 Campus Student Information 

Total Students: 687 

Grade Span: EE - 05 
School Type: Elementary 

Student Information 
---------------- Campus ----------------
Count Percent District State 

Total Students 687 100.0% 22,565 5,385,012 

Students by Grade: 
Early Childhood Education 
Pre-Kindergarten 
Kindergarten 
Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 
Grade 4 
Grade 5 
Grade 6 
Grade 7 
Grade 8 
Grade 9 
Grade 10 
Grade 11 
Grade 12 

11 
47 
98 

114 
107 

98 
99 

113 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

1.6% 
6.8% 

14.3% 
16.6% 
15.6% 
14.3% 
14.4% 
16.4% 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

0.2% 
4.4% 
6.2% 
7.2% 
7.0% 
7.4% 
7.5% 
7.4% 
7.4% 
7.3% 
7.8% 
7.6% 
7.5% 
7.6% 
7.3% 

0.3% 
4.3% 
6.9% 
7.2% 
7.3% 
7.6% 
7.7% 
7.7% 
7.5% 
7.5% 
7.4% 
8.0% 
7.4% 
6.9% 
6.4% 

Ethnic Distribution: 
African American 
Hispanic 
White 
American Indian 
Asian 
Pacific Islander 
Two or More Races 

294 
320 

23 
3 

29 
0 

18 

42.8% 
46.6% 

3.3% 
0.4% 
4.2% 
0.0% 
2.6% 

15.5% 
78.2% 

4.6% 
0.3% 
0.7% 
0.0% 
0.7% 

12.6% 
52.4% 
27.8% 

0.4% 
4.4% 
0.1% 
2.3% 

Economically Disadvantaged 
Non-Educationally Disadvantaged 
English Learners (EL) 
Students w/ Disciplinary Placements (22% 
7t217 0 0 8.19 49NIgYT*�(46.6%D ��/MCID 11 ��B0 0 8cip67Bh.527 -1.172 Td�(3.3% )Tj�T5�BDC �BT�8.)Tj�ET�48(Grade 6 )16�T*�(Grade 11 )Tj�T*�(G�8.)Tj�-ade 11 

Grade D�(T�E44 )Tj�09 -1.1D�(Two or Mor28 -1.172 Td�(0.4% )Tj�T27 -1.172 Td�(114 )Tj�T*�9 -1.1D�(Two or Mor(47 )TjH ��/MCID D 11 ��B0 3T�8.19 0 0 8.19 487.68 298.56 Tm�133.4e )Tj�22-1.172 TD�(7.5% )Tj�032�(6.4% )72 Td�(98 )Tj�0 -1-1.172 T172 Td�(29 )Tj�0.52*�(27.8% )Tj�12�(6.4% )H ��/MCID D 11 ��B0 3T�8.19 0 0 8.19 595.68 298.56 Tm�133.4e )Tj�T*�(0.0% )Tj�T1*�(0.3% )Tj�T1*�(4.4% )Tj�TT5�27 -1.172 Td�(3.3% )Tj�T1�27 -1.1H ��/MCID D 11 ��B0 3T�8.19 0 0 8.19 703.68 298.56 Tm�133.4e 0.4% 

3.3% 



District Name: GALENA PARK ISD 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 
Campus Number: 101910115 

TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
Texas Academic Performance Report 
2017-18 Campus Student Information 

Total Students: 687 

Grade Span: EE - 05 
School Type: Elementary 

Student Information 
Hispanic 
White 
American Indian 
Asian 
Pacific Islander 
Two or More Races 

---------------- Campus ----------------
Count Percent 

46 8.5% 
4 0.7% 
0 0.0% 
4 0.7% 
0 0.0% 
2 0.4% 

District State 

Student Information 
--------Non-Special Education Rates--------

Campus District State 
--------Special Education Rates--------

Campus District State 

Retention Rates by Grade: 
Kindergarten 
Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 
Grade 4 
Grade 5 
Grade 6 
Grade 7 
Grade 8 
Grade 9 

3.2% 
4.6% 
2.6% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

-
-
-
-

2.9% 
7.1% 
5.6% 
4.0% 
2.0% 
0.5% 
0.3% 
0.5% 
0.4% 
0.5% 

1.8% 
3.4% 
2.1% 
1.3% 
0.6% 
0.7% 
0.5% 
0.7% 
0.6% 
8.0% 

4.5% 
16.7% 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

-
-
-
-

3.8% 
8.9% 
8.8% 
1.9% 
0.6% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.5% 
0.0% 
1.4% 

6.9% 
6.2% 
2.6% 
1.0% 
0.5% 
0.6% 
0.6% 
0.6% 
0.8% 

13.5% 

Class Size Information Campus District State 

Class Size Averages by Grade and Subject 
(Derived from teacher responsibility records): 

Elementary: 
Kindergarten 
Grade 1 
Grade 2 
Grade 3 
Grade 4 
Grade 5 
Grade 6 

14.1 
18.6 
22.3 
18.1 
19.4 
21.7 

-

17.0 
19.6 
18.6 
18.4 
18.9 
20.1 
19.3 

18.7 
18.8 
18.8 
19.0 
19.2 
21.2 
20.3 

Secondary: 
English/Language Arts 
Foreign Languages 
Mathematics 
Science 
Social Studies 

-
-
-
-
-

14.2 
24.7 
15.9 
17.0 
18.3 

16.7 
18.6 
17.9 
19.0 
19.3 
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TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Texas Academic Performance Report Total Students: 687 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 2017-18 Campus Staff Information Grade Span: EE - 05 
Campus Number: 101910115 School Type: Elementary 

---------------- Campus ----------------
Staff Information Count/Average Percent District State 

Total Staff 67.5 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 

Professional Staff: 54.8 81.2% 59.8% 64.1% 
Teachers 44.3 65.5% 44.1% 50.1% 
Professional Support 8.6 12.7% 11.6% 9.8% 
Campus Administration (School Leadership) 2.0 3.0% 2.5% 3.0% 

Librarians 
Full-time 0.0 n/a 18.0 4,429.0 
Part-time 1.0 n/a 4.0 578.0 

Full-time 0.0 n/a 18.0 4,429.0 1.0 n/a 4,429.0 4,429.0 8.19 75.8BoY Element,14.19 75.84 395.50 8.19 19.209ional Staff: 
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TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY 
District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Texas Academic Performance Report Total Students: 687 

Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL 2017-18 Campus Staff Information Grade Span: EE - 05 
Campus Number: 101910115 School Type: Elementary 

---------------- Campus ----------------
Program Information Count Percent District State 

Student Enrollment by Program: 
Bilingual/ESL Education 163 23.7% 31.3% 18.9% 
Career & Technical Education 0 0.0% 29.3% 25.8% 
Gifted & Talented Education 54 7.9% 5.7% 7.9% 
Special Education 85 12.4% 8.6% 9.1% 

Teachers by Program (population served): 
Bilingual/ESL Education 6.9 15.6% 16.5% 6.1% 
Career & Technical Education 0.0 0.0% 6.1% 4.7% 
Compensatory Education 1.0 2.3% 1.8% 2.8% 
Gifted & Talented Education 5.6 12.6% 3.7% 1.8% 
Regular Education 25.8 58.3% 62.4% 72.3% 
Special Education 5.0 11.3% 8.6% 9.0% 
Other 0.0 0.0% 0.9% 3.4% 

' '̂ Domain modeling data applied to year 2017. 
'^̂ ' Indicates that rates for reading and mathematics are based on the cumulative results from the first and second administrations of STAAR. 
'*' Indicates results are masked due to small numbers to protect student confidentiality. 
'**' When only one student disability group is masked, then the second smallest student disability group is masked regardless of size. 
'-' Indicates there are no students in the group. 
'n/a' Indicates data reporting is not applicable for this group. 
'?' Indicates that the data for this item were statistically improbable or were reported outside a reasonable range. 

Link to: PEIMS Financial Standard Reports 2016-17 Financial Actual Report 

Texas Education Agency | Academics | Performance Reporting Page 21 December 2018 

https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov/cgi/sas/broker?_service=marykay&_service=appserv&_debug=0&_program=sfadhoc.Campus_actual17.sas&which_camp=101910115

