District Name:

Campus Name:

Campus Number:

2018 Accountability Rating: Distinction Designations: This page is intentionally blank.

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115

At Approaches Grade Level or Above	2018	77%	75%	*	80%	*	-	*	-	*	*	62%	*
	2017	73%	71%	73%	74%	*	-	*	-	*	*	73%	*
At Meets Grade Level or Above	2018	43%	37%	*	54%	*	-	*	-	*	*	31%	*
	2017	45%	38%	37%	31%	*	-	*	-	*	*	36%	*
At Masters Grade Level	2018	25%	17%	*	29%	*	-	*	-	*	*	17%	*
	2017	29%	21%	17%	14%	*	-	*	-	*	*	17%	*
At Approaches Grade Level or Above	2018	78%	79%	76%	93%	*	-	*	-	*	*	78%	82%
	2017	77%	79%	68%	74%	*	-	*	-	*	*	73%	81%
At Meets Grade Level or Above	2018	47%	46%	46%	63%	*	-	*	-	*	*	45%	50%
	2017	49%	48%	44%	48%	*	-	*	-	*	*	42%	58%
At Masters Grade Level	2018	23%	20%	16%	20%	*	-	*	-	*	*	21%	27%
	2017	26%	24%	20%	24%	*	-	*	-	*	*	20%	23%
At Approaches Grade Level or Above	2018	73%	67%	62%	*	*	-	*	-	*	*	69%	*
	2017	70%	68%	49%	*	*	-	*	-	*	*	58%	*
At Meets Grade Level or Above	2018	46%	35%	24%	*	*	-	*	-	*	*	34%	*
	2017	44%	34%	32%	*	*	-	*	-	*	*	32%	*
At Masters Grade Level	2018	24%	16%	14%	*	*	-	*	-	*	*	11%	*
	2017	24%	15%	17%	*	*	-	*	-	*	*	18%	*

At Approaches Grade Level or Above

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115

Grade 4 ELA/Reading Grade 4 Mathematics	2018 2018	63 65	58 67	51 70	67 80	* *	-	* 71	-	* *	* 46	59 78	67 66
Grade 5 ELA/Reading Grade 5 Mathematics	2018 2018	80 81	82 84	79 86	88 85	*	-	*	-	*	71 86	79 80	88 88
All Grades Both Subjects All Grades ELA/Reading All Grades Mathematics	2018 2018 2018	69 69 70	69 68 71	74 68 79	80 77 82	58 *	- -	71 67 75	- -	* * *	60 58 61	75 70 79	77 77 76

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115 Total Students: 687 Grade Span: EE - 05 School Type: Elementary

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115

Bilingual Education/English as a Second Language

Total Students: 687 Grade Span: EE - 05 (Current EL Students)

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115 Total Students: 687 Grade Span: EE - 05 icipa ion

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115 Total Students: 687 Grade Span: EE - 05 School Type: Elementary

Total Graduates By Ethnicity:	-	-	1,607	334,424
African American	-	-	290	42,132
Hispanic	-	-	1,210	164,446
White	-	-	74	105,748
American Indian	-	-	8	1,254
Asian	-	-	17	14,036
Pacific Islander	-	-	2	525
Two or More Races	-	-	6	6,283
By Graduation Type:				
Minimum H.S. Program	-	-	222	37,072
Recommended H.S. Program/Distinguished Achievement Program	-	-	1,265	252,091
Foundation H.S. Program (No Endorsement)	-	-	91	16,650
Foundation H.S. Program (Endorsement)	-	-	20	3,212
Foundation H.S. Program (DLA)	-	-	9	25,399
Creatiel Education Creatures			105	25 105
Special Education Graduates	-	-	125	25,105
Economically Disadvantaged Graduates	-	-	1,154	159,476
LEP Graduates	-	-	189	17,579
At-Risk Graduates	-	-	896	132,112

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115 Total Students: 687 Grade Span: EE - 05 School Type: Elementary

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115

Any Subject											
2016-17	37.1%	42.9%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2015-16	35.9%	40.4%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
English€Language€Arts											
2016-17	16.8%	20.2%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2015-16	16.2%	17.5%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Mathematics											
2016-17	19.5%	21.7%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2015-16	19.3%	22.5%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Science											
2016-17	5.7%	3.3%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2015-16	5.1%	3.7%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Social Studies											
2016-17	21.8%	24.0%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
2015-16	20.8%	18.7%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115

Total Students	687	100.0%	22,565	5,385,012
Students by Grade:				
Early Childhood Education	11	1.6%	0.2%	0.3%
Pre-Kindergarten	47	6.8%	4.4%	4.3%
Kindergarten	98	14.3%	6.2%	6.9%
Grade 1	114	16.6%	7.2%	7.2%
Grade 2	107	15.6%	7.0%	7.3%
Grade 3	98	14.3%	7.4%	7.6%
Grade 4	99	14.4%	7.5%	7.7%
Grade 5	113	16.4%	7.4%	7.7%
Grade 6	0	0.0%	7.4%	7.5%
Grade 7	0	0.0%	7.3%	7.5%
Grade 8	0	0.0%	7.8%	7.4%
Grade 9	0	0.0%	7.6%	8.0%
Grade 10	0	0.0%	7.5%	7.4%
Grade 11	0	0.0%	7.6%	6.9%
Grade 12	0	0.0%	7.3%	6.4%
Ethnic Distribution:				
African American	2974 de D(TE44)Ti09 -1.1D(T4v2080%Mor28 -1.17	72 Td(0.4%)T 15 25%1.172 Td(1	14)TjT*9-1.1D2T6% or Mor(47)
Hispanic	320	46.6%	78.2%	52.4%
White	23	3.3%	4.6%	27.8%
American Indian	3	0.4%	0.3%	0.4%
Asian	29	4.2%	0.7%	4.4%
Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.1%
Two or More Races	18	2.6%	0.7%	2.3%

Non-Educationally Disadvantaged English Learners (EL) Students w/ Disciplinary Placements (22% 7t217 0 0 8.19 49NIgYT*(46.6%D &MCID 11 B0 0 8cip67Bh.527 -1.172 Td(3.3%)TjT5BDC BT8.)TjET48(Grade 6)16T*(Grade 11)TjT*(G8.)Tj-ade 11

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115

Hispanic	46	8.5%
White	4	0.7%
American Indian	0	0.0%
Asian	4	0.7%
Pacific Islander	0	0.0%
Two or More Races	2	0.4%

Retention Rates by Grade:						
Kindergarten	3.2%	2.9%	1.8%	4.5%	3.8%	6.9%
Grade 1	4.6%	7.1%	3.4%	16.7%	8.9%	6.2%
Grade 2	2.6%	5.6%	2.1%	0.0%	8.8%	2.6%
Grade 3	0.0%	4.0%	1.3%	0.0%	1.9%	1.0%
Grade 4	0.0%	2.0%	0.6%	0.0%	0.6%	0.5%
Grade 5	0.0%	0.5%	0.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.6%
Grade 6	-	0.3%	0.5%	-	0.0%	0.6%
Grade 7	-	0.5%	0.7%	-	0.5%	0.6%
Grade 8	-	0.4%	0.6%	-	0.0%	0.8%
Grade 9	-	0.5%	8.0%	-	1.4%	13.5%

Class Size Averages by Grade and Subject (Derived from teacher responsibility records):

Elementary:			
Kindergarten	14.1	17.0	18.7
Grade 1	18.6	19.6	18.8
Grade 2	22.3	18.6	18.8
Grade 3	18.1	18.4	19.0
Grade 4	19.4	18.9	19.2
Grade 5	21.7	20.1	21.2
Grade 6	-	19.3	20.3
Secondary:			
English/Language Arts	-	14.2	16.7
Foreign Languages	-	24.7	18.6
Mathematics	-	15.9	17.9
Science	-	17.0	19.0
Social Studies	-	18.3	19.3

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115

67.5	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
54.8	81.2%	59.8%	64.1%
44.3	65.5%	44.1%	50.1%
8.6	12.7%	11.6%	9.8%
2.0	3.0%	2.5%	3.0%
0.0	n/a	18.0	4,429.0
1.0	n/a	4.0	578.0
	54.8 44.3 8.6 2.0 0.0	54.8 81.2% 44.3 65.5% 8.6 12.7% 2.0 3.0%	54.8 81.2% 59.8% 44.3 65.5% 44.1% 8.6 12.7% 11.6% 2.0 3.0% 2.5%

District Name: GALENA PARK ISD Campus Name: DR SHIRLEY J WILLIAMSON EL Campus Number: 101910115

163	23.7%	31.3%	18.9%
0	0.0%	29.3%	25.8%
54	7.9%	5.7%	7.9%
85	12.4%	8.6%	9.1%
6.9	15.6%	16.5%	6.1%
0.0	0.0%	6.1%	4.7%
1.0	2.3%	1.8%	2.8%
5.6	12.6%	3.7%	1.8%
25.8	58.3%	62.4%	72.3%
5.0	11.3%	8.6%	9.0%
0.0	0.0%	0.9%	3.4%
	0 54 85 0.0 1.0 5.6 25.8 5.0	$\begin{array}{cccc} 0 & 0.0\% \\ 54 & 7.9\% \\ 85 & 12.4\% \\ \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

'^' Domain modeling data applied to year 2017.

Indicates that rates for reading and mathematics are based on the cumulative results from the first and second administrations of STAAR.

"Indicates results are masked due to small numbers to protect student confidentiality.

*** When only one student disability group is masked, then the second smallest student disability group is masked regardless of size.

'-' Indicates there are no students in the group.

'n/a' Indicates data reporting is not applicable for this group.

'?' Indicates that the data for this item were statistically improbable or were reported outside a reasonable range.